# L119000176117

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(,
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Daymont Municipal)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





400427652854

7924 APR 12 PM 5: 20



## Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 04/12/2024	<u> </u>		
		<b>⇔</b> WALI	( IN**
ENTITY NAME Lands	mark Hospital of Central Florida, LLC		<del></del>
DOCUMENT NUMBER	<b>\</b>		
	**PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RET	URN**	
xxxxxxxxx	Plain Copy		
	Certified Copy		
	Certificate of Status		
	Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certificate of Good Standiny	7024 LFR 1	£ 1
	**APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICA	770N** F1 5: 28	
COUNTRY OF DESTINA	ATION	., .,	
NUMBER OF CERTIFIC			
TOTAL OWED \$150	ACCOUNT	Γ#: I20160000072	
	5,	. R F/H	
Please call Tina at	the above number for any issues or concern	•	

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: New Filing S Division of O						
SURJECT: LANDA	MARK HOSPITAL OF CE	NTRAL FLOR	IDA, LLC			
30 <b>b</b> 32C1.	(Name of Re	sulting Florida I	Limited Co	nipany)		
				nd fees are submitted to accordance with s. 605.1		
Please return all cor	respondence concernin	g this matter	to:			
TUCKER THONI						
	(Contact Person)					
GrayRobinson, P.A.						
	(Firm/Company)					
301 E. Pine Street, S	uite 1400					
	(Address)		<del></del>			
Orlando, Florida 3280	01					
(	(City, State and Zip Code)		<del></del>			
TUCKER.THONI@GI	RAY-ROBINSON.COM					
E-mail Address: (to	be used for future annual re	port notification	ıs)			
For further informat	ion concerning this ma	tter, please ca	ıll:			
Tucker Thoni		at (	, 843-	8880		
(Name of Cont	act Person)	(Area C	ode) (Day	ytime Telephone Number)	<b></b>	
	for the following amount a bank located in the			sed by this office must	be payable in US	
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	☐\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	☐\$180.00 Fi and Certified		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees. Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	1 237 1532	3
Mailing Add New Filing S Division of C P.O. Box 633 Tallahassee,	Section Corporations 27	•	New Divis The C 2415	t Address: Filing Section ion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite hassee, FL 32303		

....

## **Articles of Conversion** For "Other Business Entity"

Into

### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles LANDMARK HOSPITAL OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, LLC	of Conve	rsion is:	
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)			
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY			
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common la	w or busin	ess trust,	etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of			
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the nati	me of the co	ountry)	
October 11, 2018			
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)			
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the <b>attached Article</b> LANDMARK HOSPITAL OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, LLC	s of Orga	nizatio	n:
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)		23	
	<del></del>	2024 12	
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:		=5	1
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 c	aleņdar (	lays att	er- سد ،
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date wi	: منا مطيعي ال	(N)	1
document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	<u>==</u>	ી ક !વ≜=વ
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.		ୟ ଅ	فست
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal	rights the		0

which such members are entitled under ss. 605,1006 and 605,1061-605,1072, F.S.

Signed this 10TH day of APRIL	20 <u>24</u>		
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim			
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: TUCKER THONI	Title: Authorized Signatory		
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: Signature:			
Printed Name: THURETE THUN:	Title: ANTHORIZED SIENATE	f=/	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature: Printed Name:	Titte:		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc			ا ا
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:	; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	\$ 12.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 14.00
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:	15 E	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		` <u>ह</u> ि छ	
Fees:			
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)		

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - The name of th	Name: he Limited Liability Company	y is:	
LANDMARK HO	DSPITAL OF CENTRAL FLORII	DA, LLC	
		ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - The mailing ad		ne principal office of the Limited	Liability Company is:
Principal Offi	ce Address:	Mailing Address:	
301 E. Pine Stre	eet, Suite 1400	301 E. Pine Street, Suite 14	00
Orlando, Florida		Orlando, Florida 32801	
			<u> </u>
The Limited Liabili		ered Office, & Registered Ager Registered Agent. You must designate an in-	
The name and t	the Florida street address of t	he registered agent are:	
	Tucker Thoni , Esquire		
	N.	ame	
	301 E. Pine Street, Suite 1	1400	
	Florida street address (	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	222
	Orlando	FL 32801	
	City	Zip	
liability co registered ago statutes rela	ompany at the place designate ent and agree to act in this cap iting to the proper and comple	nd to accept service of process for ed in this certificate. I hereby acce pacity. I further agree to comply ete performance of my duties, and exegistered agent as provided for	rpt the appointment as '= with the provisions of all I I am familiar will and

(CONTINUED)

## ARTICLE IV-

....

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"A MADD" = A code colored A Combine	Name and Address:	
'AMBR" = Authorized Member 'MGR" = Manager		
MGR - Manager	EMPIRE INTERNATIONAL HOLD	INGS LLC
	301 E. Pine Street, Suite 1400	1100, 220
	Orlando, Florida 32801	· <del></del>
	Ondred, Florida de de	
		-
	<del></del>	-
		. –
Use attachment if necessary)		
Use attachment if necessary)  E V: Other provisions, if any.		
E V: Other provisions, if any.		
E V: Other provisions, if any.		
LE V: Other provisions, if any.		
E V: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	an authorized representative of a m	emher
E V: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance	an authorized representative of a mowith section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutement to the Department of State constitutes a florida section for the Department of State constitutes and the Department of	s. Lam awa
E V: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document of the second submitted submit	with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statute; nent to the Department of State constitutes a fl	s. Lam awa.
Signature of a member or: This document is executed in a docur as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. TUCKER THONI, AUTHORIZED SIG	with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statute; nent to the Department of State constitutes a fl	s. Lam awa.

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)